
Test Report No. : CRSSA/201251106-CA51962                   Date: 02nd December 2020                Page 1 of 3 
  
      

GIS RESOURCES SDN BHD 
A-11-6, PLAZA TARAGON KELANA 
JALAN BAHAGIA, SS6 
47301 PETALING JAYA 
SELANGOR D.E, MALAYSIA 
 
The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified by the applicant as:  
 
Nitrile Disposable Powder Free Gloves 
Brand : Prince Premium + 
 
Job Ref No.   : 2020-11-23-024 
Date of Sample Received  : 23rd November 2020 
Testing Period  : 23rd November 2020 – 02nd December 2020 
 
 
Test Requested  : Please refer to the results summary 
 
 
Test Method & Results : Please refer to next page(s). 
 
 
Result Summary  : 
 

Test Requested Conclusion 

Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 4 -- 

Rubber – Overall Migration PASS 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Test Report No. : CRSSA/201251106-CA51962                   Date: 02nd December 2020                Page 2 of 3 
 
 
Test Results: 
 
 

Testing as per Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 4 
 
Rubber – Overall Migration 
 
Method: With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex III and Annex V for 

selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods; 
EN 1186-9:2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method (1st Migration). 

 

Simulant Used Test Condition 
Result 

(mg/dm2) 

Reporting 
Limit 

(mg/dm2) 

Permissible 
Limit 

(mg/dm2) 

10% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous Solution 1 hour at 40°C N.D. 3.0 10 

Comment -- PASS -- -- 

 
Sample Description : Nitrile Disposable Powder Free Gloves 

Brand : Prince Premium + 
 
 
 
Note : 1. mg/dm2 = milligram per square decimeter 

2. °C = degree Celsius 
3. N.D. = Not Detected 
4. Permissible Limit is according to Council of Europe Resolution AP (2004) 4. 

 
Remark:   
1. Analytical tolerance of aqueous simulants is 2mg/dm2 or 12mg/kg  
2. Analytical tolerance of fatty food simulants is 3mg/dm2 or 20mg/kg 
3. Test condition & simulant were specified by client. 

 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Test Report No. : CRSSA/201251106-CA51962                   Date: 02nd December 2020                Page 3 of 3 
 
 
 
 
Sample Photo:     
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
SGS authenticate the photo on the original report only 

 
*** End of Report *** 

 

 
GIS RESOURCES SDN BHD 

CA51962 


